

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1454

Page 1, line 11, replace "15-03-05" with "15-03-04"

Page 1, line 18, remove "annually"

Page 1, line 19, after "funds" insert "for the teachers' fund for retirement and the public employees retirement system"

Page 2, line 8, remove "The investment in the state investment fund is not guaranteed a six percent"

Page 2, line 9, remove "average annual return."

Page 3, line 9, replace "state residents" with "investors"

Page 3, line 17, after the first underscored comma insert "to the extent funds are available and"

Page 3, line 23, after "moneys" insert ", not to exceed twenty million dollars,"

Renumber accordingly